Tariff No.

6

3

Original Page No.

2

Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC G-45 Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Current
Revision
0
3 0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0 0 0
0
0
0 0 0
0
0
0 0 2 0 0
2
0
0
0
1
1
1

Page	Current
Number	Revision
26	0
27	0
28	0
29	1
30	0
31	1
32	2
33	1
29 30 31 32 33 34	1
35 36	0
36	0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
37	0
	L

Page	Current
Number	Revision

Supplements in Effect

Issued By:	Francisco Alcala, Senior Financial Analyst		
-			
Issue Date:	November 13, 2024	Effective Date:	December 28, 2024
		or Official Use Only)	- ,
	(, ,		
Docket No.	G- Date:	Dv <i>r</i>	
DUCKELNO.	Dale	Ву:	

Tariff No6_		2 Revised Page No18									
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposa Registered Trade Name(s)	l of Yakima, LLC G-45										
<u>וtem 55 0י</u>	ver-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units									
The company reserves the right to reject pickup or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspe											
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
\$2.69 (A) per unit.											
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight tote	rs, carts, containers, or d	rop boxes see item 207.									
 	tem 60 Overtime Period	<u>ds</u>									
Companies will assess additional charges when periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays <u>(u</u>											
New Year's Day Memorial Day Fourth of July	Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day										
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment the terminal until the time it returns to the termin		me the company's vehicle leaves									
No additional charge will be assessed to custom company's convenience.	ers for overtime or holida	ay work performed solely for the									
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	<u>\$60.00</u> <u>\$60.00</u>										
Issued By: Francisco Alcala, Senior Financial	Analyst										
Issue Date: November 13, 2024		Effective Date: December 28, 2024									
	(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:									

Tariff No.		<u>6</u>				1	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/P Registered Trade I		in Disposal c	of Yakima, L	LC G-4	15			
Rates in this item a		Residential	Service N	lonthly	Rates (contir	ued on next pa	age)	
condominiums (2) When required recycling, and condominiums	berty. This includes , etc., where servic l by a local governr yardwaste service , and apartment bu owner or manager	s single famil e is billed dir nent service must be prov ildings of les	y dwellings ectly to the level ordina ided for sin	, duplex occupa ince, so gle-fam	xes, apartme ant of each re blid waste col nily dwellings,	nts, mobile hor sidential unit, a lection, curbsic duplexes, mo	nes, and/or le bile homes,	
					7			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage						
Units or Type	of	Service						
of Containers 1 Minican	Service WG	Rate \$8.73	(A)		4			
1 Can	MG		(A) (A)		-			
1 Can	WG		(A)		1			
2 Can	WG		(A)]			
3 Can	WG	\$15.64	(A)]			
					-			
1 64 gallon Cart	WG	\$14.20	(A)		-			
1 96 gallon Cart	WG		(A) (A)		-			
1 00 gallori Oart		ψΠ.ΤΟ	(/ ()		-			
					1			
]			
Frequency of Service C Note 1: Descriptio Note 2: Descriptio Note 3: In addition Note 4: For contai	n/rules related to re n/rules related to ya to the recycling ra	EOWR=Ever ecycling prog ardwaste pro tes shown at	y Other Week ram are sho gram are sl pove, a recy	Recyclin own on nown o rcling d	g; MR=Monthly page n/a . n page n/a. ebit/credit of 3	Recycling; List oth \$ n/a applies.	ers used by company:	
Issued By:	Francisco Alcala,	Senior Finar	icial Analys	t				
Issue Date: For Official Use Onl	November 13, 202 (y)	24			E	ffective Date:	December 28, 2024	
Docket No. TG		D	ate:			By:		

Tariff No.	6						1	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Numl Trade Name(s)	per: Basin Disposal of	Yakin	na, LL(C G-45				
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service	Mo	nthly R	ates (cont	nued	from pre	<u>vious page)</u>	
Note 4:		e charged for service r Il be given for partially or collection.							
Note 5:	due to circumsta cart or toter more	n automated service ro nces outside the contro e than <u>five</u> feet in order per cart or toter, per pi	ol of t to re	he driv ach th	er, the driv	er is	required t	to move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for a on a regular pick	n occasional extra resi up is:	dentia	al bag,	can, unit, [.]	oter,	mini-can	, or micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican Bag Other	Ra \$ \$ 	per p 2.69 2.69	receptacle ickup (A) (A) (A)	-			
Note 7:	\$5.97 (A) per car area in which the	request no more than o n/unit. Service will be n e customer resides. No eduled pickup day, rate	rende ote: I	ered on f custo	the norma	l sche es sei	eduled piervice to be	ckup day for the	
Issued By:	Francisco Alcala	, Senior Financial Anal	yst						
		204							
issue Date:	November 13, 20	024 (Fo	or Off	icial Us	e Only)		Lttect	ive Date: December 28,	2024
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:				Ву:		-

Tariff No. <u>6</u>				1	Revised	Page No. 25				
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	er: Basin Disposal of Ya	akima, LLC	G-45							
	lte	от 120 Г)rume							
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>										
	Type of Servio									
	Regular Route Service		\$							
	Special Pickup		\$							
	Item 130 Litter	r Receptac	les and Litte	er Toters						
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, Pe	r Pickup					
	Size or Type:		\$	3.75 (A)					
	Minimum monthly cha	arge	\$	16.24 (A)					
			Data Day (Decente de De	n Dialeura					
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	eptacle:	\$	Receptacle, Pe	я Ріскир					
	Size or Type:		\$							
			1 .							
			Pulloy Moto	rial						
	<u>item 150</u>	Loose and	Bulky Mate							
Special Trips: Time rates in It	em 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The following										
			nal cubic			Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards		irds	Minimum C	v	Per each 5 ft. over				
	Rate per yard		per yard	Per Pick		8 feet				
Bulky Materials Loose material	\$9.33 (A)	\$9.3	33 (A)	\$9.33 (<u>A)</u>	\$3.60				
(customer load)	\$9.33 (A)	\$9.3	33 (A)	\$9.33 (A)					
Loose material	φ0.00 (<i>i</i> , i)	\$0.0		\$0.00 (<u>, , ,</u>					
(company load)	\$9.33 (A)	\$9.3	83 (A)	\$9.33 (A)	\$3.60				
Issued By: Francisco Alcala,	, Senior Financial Analy	st								
lissued by. Trancisco Alcala,		51								
Issue Date: November 13, 20				Effect	ive Date:	December 28, 2024				
	(For	Official Us	e Only)							
_										
Docket No. TG	Date:	·		Ву:	••••					

Tariff No6	-		1	Revised	Page No29
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	per: Basin Disposal of Y	akima, LLC G-45			
Ite	m 207 Excess Weigh	t Rejection of Load,	Charges to Tra	ansport	
(3) Would cause	e overloaded. applicable vehicle load the company to violate vely impact or otherwise	limitations to be excee load limitations or resu e damage road surface	eded; ult in unsafe ve e integrity.		
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Siz	eof	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Dr		Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or		Receptacle (in pounds)
Carts - All Sizes	200 lbs			oun	
1 to 8 cu yards	1,200 lbs				
Drop Boxes - All sizes	20,000 lbs				
	20,000 100				
Overfilled or overweight, ch limits stated above, is filled be transports the materials, the f	eyond the marked fill line	e, or the top is unable			
Type/Size of			Type/Siz	e of	
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Dr		
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or		Charge
Cart - All Sizes	\$2.69 (A) Per Unit				\$ Per
Container - All Sizes	\$9.33 (A) Per Yard				\$ Per
Drop Box - All Sizes	\$26.97 (A) Per Ton				\$ Per
•	\$ Per				\$ Per
	\$ Per				\$Per
	\$ Per				\$Per
Issued By: Francisco Alcala		vst			
Issue Date: November 13, 20			Effecti	ve Date: I	December 28, 2024
		or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date		By: _		

Tariff No6_		1	Revised Page No31									
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Dispos Registered Trade Name(s)	al of Yakima, LLC (G-45										
	<u>Item 230 Disposal Fees</u>											
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.												
Disposal site (name or location))	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal									
Yakima County Landfill/Transfer		bestos	\$86.39 (A) per ton									
Yakima County Landfill/Transfer	MS	ood/Green Waste	\$44.40 (A) per ton									
Yakima County Landfill/Transfer		ood/Green waste	\$23.00 (A) per ton									
***	***											
***	***											
***	***											
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special condition												
sheets as necessary.												
Issued By: Francisco Alcala, Senior Financial	Analyst											
Issue Date November 13, 2024		Fffe	ctive Date: December 28, 2024									
	(For Official Use		Save Date. December 20, 2024									
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	Ву:										

Tariff No.		6						2	Revis	sed Page	No.	32
	me/Permit Num rade Name(s)	nber: Basin Dis	sposal of Yakima	, LLC G-45								
						_						
			Container Ser					le				
		NON	-compacted Mate Rates stated				er)					
			Nates stated		, per j	локир						
Service Area	:											
						Type of Co						
Permanent			1.5 Yard	300 Ga	lon	220 Gall	on	96 Gall	on	64 Gall	on	
First Picku	ent (if applicable	;)	\$12.22 (A)) \$12.22	(A)	\$10.86	(A)	\$4.12	(A)	\$3.28	(A)	
	ional Pickup		\$12.22 (A)		(A)	\$10.86		\$4.12			(A)	
Special Pic			\$32.22 (A)	·	(A)	\$30.86	· · /	\$10.12		\$9.28	<u> </u>	
Temporary S	•				1 7		1 /					
Initial Deliv	ery		\$25.00	\$25.00		\$25.00						
Pickup Rat			\$32.22 (A)	·	(A)	\$30.86	(A)					
	alendar Day		\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.50						
Rent Per N	Ionth											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: <u>Accessorial</u> Note 5:	Customer will particular trip. Permanent Se be the same. Special Pickup Restart subject charges asses	be charged fo No credit will esrvice: If rent If rent is not s to is the Each A to to Item 51 -	uires more frequer r service request be given for part is shown, the rai hown, it is to be i Addt'l Pickup rate Restart Fees locking, unlatch e of \$1.50 per pic	ed, even if fe ially-filled con te for the firs included in th plus Item 70 <u>hing, etc.)</u>	wer co ntainer picku e rate Retui	ontainers ar s. p and each for the first m Trip - Tot	e ser addit picku er, Co	viced on a tional picku ıp. ontainer, A	up mu III Sizi	es		
NOLE 5.			order to service th		Sesse	ed for opening	ng, u		CIOSI	ng		
Note 6:	Occasional ex	tra units shall	be charged \$2.6 9	9 (A) Each								
Issued By:	Francisco Alca	ala, Senior Fin	ancial Analyst									
lecuo Doto:	November 12	2024			E#	octivo Doto:	Doo	ombor 20	2024			
Issue Date:	November 13,	2024	/For (Official Use C		ective Date:	Dec	ennner 20,	2024			
					, iiy)							
Docket No. 1	G		Date:			By: _						

Tariff No.	6								1	Revis	ed Page No.		33
	ame/Permit Number: Basin Di Frade Name(s)	isposal of Yaki	ma, I	LLC G-45									
		Item 240	Cont	ainor Sorvi	~~	Dumpod ii		mpany's Vo	bielo				
				cted Materi									
				es stated pe									
Service Area	a:												
					Size	or Type of	Con						
Permanent		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard			
	tent (if applicable)	<u> </u>		¢00.67	(^)	¢06.64		¢25.40	(4)	¢ 47 44			
First Picku	up itional Pickup	\$16.46	· · · ·	\$20.67 \$20.67				\$35.49		\$47.41 \$47.41			
Special Pi	•	\$16.46 \$36.46	(A) (A)	\$40.67	(A) (A)			\$35.49 \$55.49	(A) (A)	\$67.41	<u> </u>		
Temporary		ψ00.40	((~)	ψ+0.07	(//)	ψ+0.0+	1(~)	ψ00.+0	(~)	ψ01.+1	(~)		
Initial Deli		\$25.00	<u> </u>	\$25.00	1	\$25.00	<u> </u>	\$25.00	1 1	\$25.00			
Pickup Ra		\$36.46	(A)	\$40.67	(A)	· ·	(A)		(A)	\$67.41	(A)		
	Calendar Day	\$0.60		\$0.70		\$0.75	Ľ	\$0.95		\$1.05			
Rent Per I	Month												
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial Note 5:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government req Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent is be the same. If rent is not sl Special Pickup is the Each A Restart subject to Item 51 - I I charges assessed (lids, un A gate or obstruction charge gates, or moving objects in o	uires more fre r service reque be given for pa s shown, the r hown, it is to b addt'l Pickup ra Restart Fees locking, unla o of \$1.50 per p	quen ested artiall ate fo e inc ate pl <u>tchir</u> picku	t service or , even if fev ly-filled con or the first p luded in the us Item 70 ng, etc.) p will be as	∙ unle ver (taine iicku e rate Reti	ess putreso containers ers. up and each e for the firs urn Trip - C	are s are s add st pic ontai	itional picku kup.	a a up mu				
Note 6:	Occasional extra units shall	be charged \$ ź	2.69	(A) Each									
Issued By:	Francisco Alcala, Senior Fin	ancial Analyst											
Issue Date:	November 13, 2024									Effective	Date: Decem	ıber 28, 2024	
				(For Of	ficia	l Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date: _				Ву	/:						

Tariff No.	6_				1	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal of Yakima, LLC G-45 Registered Trade Name(s)							
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle							
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)							
Includes Commercial Can Service							
Rates stated per container, per pickup							
Service Area:							
	Size or Type of Container						
Permanent Service		32 gal can					
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$1.97	(A)				
Special Pickups		\$7.97	(A)				
Minimum Service per Month		\$8.53	(A)				
Temporary S				-			
Pickup Rate		\$1.97	(A)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Can, Unit Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Container fee Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$1.50</u> per pickup will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Can						
Note 6:	Occasional extra units shall b	e charged \$	62.69	(A) Each			
Issued By:	Francisco Alcala, Senior Fina	ncial Analys	st				
Issue Date:	November 13, 2024			E	Effec	tive Date: December 28, 2	2024
		(For	Offic	ial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG Date: By:						-	